A2I35H060NR1 A2I35H060GNR1
1
RF Device Data
Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
RF LDMOS Wideband Integrated
Power Amplifiers
The A2I35H060N wideband integrated circuit is an asymmetrical Doherty
designed with on--chip matching that makes it usable from 3400 to 3800 MHz.

T
O
U
T
AR
EA
VDD2A
VGG1B
VGG2B
VDD1B
VDD2B
C
P
Table 7. A2I35H060NR1 Production Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C2, C3, C4, C5 5.6 pF Chip Capacitors ATC600F5R6BT250XT ATC
C6, C8, C10, C12, C14, C16,
C18, C20
1 F Chip Capacitors GRM31MR71H105KA88K Murata
C7, C9, C11, C13, C15, C17,
C19, C21
10 F Chip Capacitors GRM31CR61H106KA12L Murata
C22 0.3 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F0R3BT250XT ATC
C23 0.6 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F0R6AT250XT ATC
C24 8.2 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F8R2JT250XT ATC
C25 2.7 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F2R7BT250XT ATC
C26 0.2 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F0R2AW250XT ATC
R1, R2, R3, R4 4.7 k, 1/10 W Chip Resistors RR1220P--472-D Susumu
R5 100 , 1/10 W Chip Resistor RR1220P100-A Susumu
PCB Taconic RF35A2, 0.020, r = 3.66 — MTL
A2I35H060NR1 A2I35H060GNR1

C
P
Table 8. A2I35H060NR1 Characterization Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C2, C3, C4, C5 5.6 pF Chip Capacitors ATC600F5R6BT250XT ATC
C6, C8, C10, C12, C14, C16,
C18, C20
1 F Chip Capacitors GRM31MR71H105KA88K Murata
C7, C9, C11, C13, C15, C17,
C19, C21
10 F Chip Capacitors GRM31CR61H106KA12L Murata
C22 0.3 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F0R3BT250XT ATC
C23 0.6 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F0R6AT250XT ATC
C24 8.2 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F8R2JT250XT ATC
C25 2.7 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F2R7BT250XT ATC
C26 0.1 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F0R1AW250XT ATC
Q1 RF LDMOS Power Amplifier A2I35H060NR1 NXP
R1, R2, R3, R4 4.7 k, 1/10 W Chip Resistors RR1220P--472-D Susumu
R5 100 , 1/10 W Chip Resistor RR1220P100-A Susumu
PCB Taconic RF35A2, 0.020, r = 3.66 D80992 MTL